Descriptive survey research design was used and a proportional stratified 
sampling technique was utilized in the study. A structured questionnaire with a 5- point Likert scale 
was adopted in the collection of data. Four hundred and twenty (420) copies of questionnaire were 
distributed but three hundred and ninety-Seven (397) copies were retrieved  and analysed. SPSS 26 
was used to analyse the data retrieved. The study tested two (2) hypotheses using regression analysis 
with the result of a correlation co–efficient between the services and performance of MSMEs showing

[...]

design used for this study was descriptive survey research method. Stratified sampling technique was 
used to select twenty- four (24) MFBs across thesix (6) States. Well structured copies of questionnaire 
were distributed to 420 MSMEs cutting across the 24 MFBs customers with three hundred and ninety 
seven (397) returned for analysis. The data collected were analyzed using Percentage and regression 
analysis with the support of Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) 26. 

3.1 Analysis of Data  
This section presents the results of the data collected from respondents in respect of Microfinance